101073554

tty

COV

NLY

. Docket No. <u>GE998-014</u>	40
ER SHEET	09/3326
tents and Trademarks:	¥ ¶

1. Name	e of conveying party(ies):	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>	
Dieter	nk Leymann Roller onal name(s) of conveying es) attached?Yes _X_No	Name: International Business Machines Corporation Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504	
9		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No	
3. Natu	re of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s)	
X A	assignment	to be assigned	
3. Natural X A Execution 5. Name whom co	on Date(s): <u>February 21, 1999</u>	Execution Date(s): February 21, 1999	
	e and address of party to errespondence concerning at should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 1	
Name:	Anne Vachon Dougherty for IBM Corporation 3173 Cedar Road Yorktown Heights, NY 10598	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Charge to Deposit Account No.: 50-0510	
		USE THIS SPACE	
To the correct	8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Anne Vachon Dougherty (No. 30,374) Anne Vachon Dougherty (No. 30,374)		
	Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total Number of page attachments, and doc	s including cover sheet, ument: 2	
	DO NOT	DETACH THIS PORTION	
J	ents to be recorded with required cover:	about information by	

06/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000303 500510 09332669 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ť

PATENT REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

at / on

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

- **(1)** Dr. Frank LEYMANN Hasenäckerweg 19, D-71134 Aidlingen, Federal Republic of Germany,
- Dieter ROLLER **(2)** Hermann-Löns-Weg 5, D-71101 Schönaich, Federal Republic of Germany.

have invented certain improvements in

IMPROVED AVAILABILITY IN CLU	STERED APPLICATION SERVERS		
and executed a United States patent application the	refor on		
$(1) \dots \frac{2/21/99}{2} \dots (2) \dots \frac{2/21/99}{2} \dots$			
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORA Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to ac and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be of	quire the entire right, title and interest in the said application		
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.			
Signed			
(1) Bosblyn, 2/21/99	Dr. Frank LEYMANN		
(2) <u>40 ebliggen</u> 2/2//94	Mith Rolle Dieter ROLLER		

PATENT REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0438